95899593

DEPT-01 RECORDING 633.50 T40011 TRAN 9657 12/28/95 14:14:00

16834 1 RV 4-95-899593

COUR COUNTY RECORDER



This instrument was prepared by:

(Name) STEPHEN WEISS

(Address) SOUTH SHORE BANK

35

IL

THIS MORTGAGE is made this 5.TH	day of .DECEMBER
1995, between the Morigingor, LA. SALLE NACIONAL TRUST	IANOTPERSONALLYBUEASTRUGTREU/U/
aviating under the laws of TULINUIS	. whose address is AODA SOUTHIEFFERYCHICAGO .
NO YUBREAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of the No. 100 Borrower's note dated. DECEMBER 5, 1995 (herein "Note"), particularly between of the indebtedness if not scener paid, this and payable	03,000.00) ONE HUNDRED THREE THOUSAND
	Dollars, which indebtedness is evidenced by
Borrower's note dated	on Lavidary. L. 2016
To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtodness evidenced sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, and (b) the reputo Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future convey to Lender the following described property located in the County	the security of this Mortgage, and the performance of the syment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made
THE NORTH 69 FEET OF LOT 26 IN DIVISION 2 OF WESTHE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 AND THE SOUTHE TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD FILLINOIS	MAST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 30,
PIN #21-30-322-019	
THIS MORTGAGE SECURES THE NOTE OF LA SALLE NATION TRUSTEE, AS MAKER, AND OF RALPH G. HEISER-WASHING TO EACH OTHER, AS CO-MAKERS, NOTE DATED DECEMBER	TON AND LYN HEISER-WASHINGTON, MARRIED
4190624 Lm 313 (ascollateral)	
	<b>~~</b>
which has the address of 7700-02 SOUTH SACINAN, CHICAGO,	TILINOIS (City)
[State and Zip Code]	
	Initials

ILLHOIS-1 to 4 Family-6/77-FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Product 43713IL (juge I of 6 pages) 1994 SAF Systems and Forms, inc. • Chicago, IL • 1-500-323-3000

TOURTHER with all the in provence it now profess, water, the property, and a Lescuents, rights, appurenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gua rights and profess, water, water rights, and water rights, and water mock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property".

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered in a state of the Property against all claims and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements of restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage

in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

5.65 **70**5,905,005 \$2365 960

\* W William Covenants: Borrower and Lander covenant and agree as follows:

- i. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Mortgage.
- 2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Mortgage, and ground rents on the Property, if any, pies one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accepts of tables are insected by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account, or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender ray. Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or carnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and dehits to the Funds and tire purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of laxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the an out of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Porrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise ac juined by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds poid by Lender at the time of application as a

credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

- 3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.
- 4. Chargest Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make anyment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge my lian which has priority over this Mortgage; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in bod faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.
- 5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Initía	
	(page 2 of 6 page) Inc. • Chicago, IL • 1-800-325-3000
1994 BAF Systems and Forms,	. Inc.• Chicago, IL • 1-800-325-3000

The insurance entrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Leader; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withhold. All promiums on insurance policies shall be paid in the manner provided under hardgraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renowals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Londor and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Londor. Londor shall have the right to hold the policies and renowals thereof, and Borrower chall premptly furnish to London all renowal natices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give

Eprompt notice to the insurance carrier and London Londor may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Londer and Dorrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Mortgage is not thereby Simpnired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Horrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Londer within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Londer to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Londer is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Londer's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Londer and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any, such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph [8] coreof the Property is acquired by Londer, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sule or acquisition shall pass to Londer

to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

6. Preservation and Main'counce of Property: Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower faits to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commonced which materially affects Londer's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, exile enforcement, or arrangements or more eddings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of casonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the promiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable aw. Persower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts dishursed by Lender pursuant to this puragraph 7, with interest thereor, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursament at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest a such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing

contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Landor to incur any expense or take any action hereunder

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and

shall be paid to Londor.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excession and partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which that amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured

by this Mortgage.

Initials (page 3 of 6 page).

1984 BAF Systems and Forms, Inc.+ Chicago, IL + 1-800-323-3000

: (.: (**43839**593

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs I and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

- 10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.
- 11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Walven Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a walver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage.
- 12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Mortgage or affected by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.
- 13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability: Captions. The covenants and agreements herein nontained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mor gave are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.
- 14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may artiganta by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested to Lenders address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any rotice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lander when given in the manner designated herein.
- 15. Uniform Mortgage: Governing Law: Severable,. This form of mortgage combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Mortgage shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, part to this end the provisions of the Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable.
- 16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation horeof.
- 17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encar incance subordinate to this Mortgage. (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leaschold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Mortgage to be named intelly due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender and that my interest payable on the sums secured by this Mortgage shall be at such rate as Lender shall request. If Lender has waived the option to recelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this Mortgage and the Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period. Lender may, without further

piotics or domand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

NON-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or sugreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying; (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that follure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The

Initials \_\_\_\_\_\_

LLINGE - 1 to 4 Family - 8/77 - FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Product 49713L

emotice shall further inform borrowed at the light to ributate after covie attendand and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other delense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or hefore the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Stortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by Judicial Chrocacding. Letuter; shall be intitled to collect in such processing all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, Gressonable attorney's fees, and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

19. Borrower's Right to Reimstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sum secured by this Mortgage, Borrower Shall have the right to have any proceeding begun by Londer to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to entry of a Budgment enforcing this Mortgage if: (a) Borrower pays Londer all suchs which would be then due under this Mortgage, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no neceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lunder's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and care by Dogowardhis Mortgage and the obligations accured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional socurity hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Londor thy routs of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to academic under paragraph 18 hereof or

abundonment of the Property. have the right to collect and retain such hanters they become decided his rible.

Upon acceleration under puregraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, and at any time prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale, Londor, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to callect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rems collected by Lander or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the casts of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to receiver's feet premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attempty's fees, and then to the aums secured by this Mortgage. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

- 21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lenders' aption prior to release of this Mortgage, may make Puture Advances to Borrower. Such Puture Advances, (ii) interest thereon, shall be secured by this Morigage when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby. At no time shall the principal amount of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage, not including sums advanced in accordance her with to protect the security of this Mortgage, exceed the original amount of the Note plus US \$ ......
- 22. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Amer shall release this Mortgage without charge to Horrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any,
  - 23. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead or singlion in the Property.

In WITHRAS WHURBOP, Dorrowor has executed this Mortgage.

SEE EXHIBIT "A" FOR EXONERATION

LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A.,

Trustee under Trust No. 119095 and not personally

Vice President

nancya stack

HEISER-WASHINGTON

Jackie Felden and state,

do hereby certify that CORINNE BLK PRINCESTERY

WARLY A STARM AND ART Secretary

WARLY A STARM AND ART Secretary

Whose name(s) Live

subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledge that he said instrument as Links Art free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Cliven under my MARLY A STARM AND ART PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS ART PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS Notary Public

Notary Public

Notary Public

Notary Public

Notary Public

Notary Public

(Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder)

95660530

EXHIBIT "A"

PARTO December 5, 1995 UNDER TRUST NO. 119095

This Nortgage or Duct Deed in the nature of a cortgage is executed by LA SALLE NATIONAL TRUES, M.A., not personally, but as Trustee under Trust No. in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested La 1t as such Trustee (and )aid LA SALLE MATTOMAL TRUST, W.A. hereby warrants that it possesses full power and authority to execute the fastrument) and it is expressly understood and egreed that nothing contained herein or in the note, or in any other instrumers given to evidence the indebtodness secured hereby shall be construed as everying any liability on the part of said mortgagor or granter, or on said Li FALLE MATIONAL TRUST, S.A. personally to pay said note or any interest that may exercise therees, or any indebtedness accruing hereunder, or to perform any occupant, either express or implied, herein contained, all such liability, if any, being hereby expressly unived by the nortgages or Trustee under said Trust Dood the legal emers or bolders of the note, and by every person now or hereafter circletag any right or neourity hereunder; and that so far as the wortgager or grater and said LA SALLE NATIONAL TRUST, U.A. personally are concerned, the legal bolders of the acte and the owner or owners of any indebtedness accruing Drounder shall look solely to the presises hereby sortgaged or conveyed for the payment thereof by the enforcement of the lien created in the manner hereis to said sote provided or by action to enforce the personal liability of the guaranter or guaranters, if any. Trustee does not varrant, indemnify, defend libbs nor is it responsible for any environmental denace.

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

95899593